62679US004

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr | ademark Office: | | | |
| Please record the attached document(s) or | r the new address | (es) below | , | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) | Execution Date(s): | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Kirk A. Martin Fatjon Gurga Yelena Kraz Elis Pogace Credence Technologies, Inc. | April 13, 2007 April 14, 2007 April 13, 2007 April 13, 2007 April 19, 2007 May 8, 2007 | | 3M Company 3M Center Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att | ached? | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merg | ger ge of Name | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s) | ☐ This d | locument | is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | | B. Patent No(s). | | |
| 11/497160 | | | | |
| Addi | itional Numbers Att | ached? |]Yes ⊠ No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Melanie G. Gover Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 512-984-4308 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 | | | number of applications atents involved: 1 | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 32692 | | 8. Paym | ent Information: | |
| Customer Number | | Depo | sit Account Number: 13-3723 | |
| | | Autho | orized User Name: Melanie G. Gover | |
| | Nelane (| Sover | May 9 2007 | |
| Pages: Total number of pages including CO | | · | d documents 5 | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vladimir Kraz, Kirk A. Martin, Fatjon Gurga, Yelena Kraz, and Elis Pogace ("INVENTORS"), are the inventors and owners of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/497160 filed on July 31, 2006 for A Self-Disengaging Wearable Grounding Device; and

WHEREAS, at the time the above-referenced application was filed it was the intention of INVENTORS to assign their entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application No. 11/497160 to CREDENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal offices at Soquel, California ("CREDENCE") and it was the desire of CREDENCE to acquire such entire right, title and interest,

WHEREAS, CREDENCE has been acquired by 3M COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Saint Paul, Minnesota ("3M");

WHEREAS, CREDENCE has assigned its entire right, title and interest of in and to said U.S. Patent Application No. 11/497160 by the assignment recorded at reel and frame 018550/0204; and

WHEREAS, INVENTORS now wish to execute an assignment effective retroactively to establish the chain of title from the INVENTORS to CREDENCE to 3M;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the INVENTORS, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CREDENCE, its successors and assigns, effective as of September 8, 2006, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/497160.

Upon Said Consideration, INVENTORS do hereby covenant and agree that each will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of CREDENCE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as CREDENCE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect CREDENCE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such patents.

| In Witness Whereof, said VLADIMIR | KRAZ has executed this document on |
|--|--|
| this 13 day of April ,2007. | |
| • | |
| | |
| | VLADIMIR KRAZ |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) | |
| | |
| COUNTY OF SAMA CRUZ) | |
| On this /3 day of Apri (appeared VLADIMIR KRAZ known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument and acknowled act and deed. | , 2007 before me personally the person described in and who lgcd that he executed the same as a free |
| IAN M. COREN Commission # 1611089 Notary Public - Catifornia Santa Gizz County My Comm. Explice Nov 1, 2009 | Reell Com Notary Public |
| In Witness Whereof, said KIRK A. MAR 14 day of Aphil , 2007. | ITN has executed this document on this |
| | KIRK A. MARTIN |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) | |
| On this 14 day of April | |
| On this 14 day of Aphi | 2807 hafara ma naroanally |
| appeared KIRK A. MARTIN known to me to | be the person described in and who |
| executed the foregoing instrument and acknowled | |
| act and deed. | 1. / |
| | ace le Cour |
| IAM M. COREN Commission # 16110#9 Notary Public - Colfornia Santa Crut County My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2009 | Notary Public |

| In Witness Whereof, said FATION GURGA has executed this document on this |
|--|
| 13 day of Apr , 2007. |
| FATION GURGA |
| FATIONGUEGA |
| TAISONGE |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ) ss. |
| On this 13 day of Apri , 2007 before me personally appeared FATJON GURGA known to me to be the person described in and who |
| appeared FATION GURGA known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free |
| act and deed. |
| MAN M. COMEN Levelle Colon |
| Commission # 1611089 Notary Public - Collionio Notary Public |
| Sortio Citt2 County May Commit, Bipsires Nov 1, 2009 |
| any Content Spores How 1, 2009 |
| |
| In Witness Whereof, said YELENA KRAZ has executed this document on this |
| 13 day of Apri / 2007. |
| |
| - Thus |
| YELENA KRAZ |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) |
| COUNTY OF Santa Orung SS. |
| On this 13 day of April , 2007 before me personally |
| appeared YELENA KRAZ known to me to be the person described in and who executed |
| the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed |
| 4,1 |
| Saulle Cour |
| IAN M. COREN Commission # 1611089 Notary Public |
| Notary Public - Colifornia 5 Sorta Cruz County |
| |

RECORDED: 05/09/2007

| In Witness Whereof, said ELIS POGACE has executed this document day of April 2007. ELIS POGACE | on this |
|--|-----------------------------|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) | |
| COUNTY OF Santa Covz.) ss. | |
| On this 19 day of April , 2007 before me per appeared ELIS POGACE known to me to be the person described in and who ex the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free dead. | onally ecuted ict and |
| SCOTT J. MARIN COMM #1733743 NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2011 | |
| In Witness Whereof, said CREDENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has, thro | agh its |
| duly authorized agent executed this document on this so day of course | |
| 2007. | |
| By: Maureen C. Faricy Assistant Secretary | |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS. COUNTY OF RAMSEY On this day of 2007 before personally appeared Maureen C. Faricy known to me to be the person described who executed the foregoing instrument as Credence Technologies, Inc.'s As Secretary and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed. JODY L BRONSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Explies January 31, 2010 Notary Public | in and |